

TOWNSHIP OF RAY

64255 Wolcott Road Ray Township, MI 48096 Phone: (586) 749-5171 Fax (586) 749-6190 Website www.raytownship.org County of Macomb Board of Trustees

Joseph Jarzyna, Supervisor Lori Lascoe, Clerk Betsy Bart, Treasurer Doug Stier, Trustee Betty Grader, Trustee

RAY TOWNSHIP PUBLIC NOTICE ESTABLISHMENT OF JOINT EARLY VOTING SITE

To All Qualified Electors in Ray Township

Notice is hereby given by resolution of the Ray Township Board under authority granted in Public Act 81 of 2023, that the location of the joint early voting site for all federal and statewide election dates will be the following.

Washington Township Activity Center (North of 26 Mile on the East side of Van Dyke) 57880 Van Dyke Washington, MI 48096

All qualified electors in Ray Township have the right to mark a ballot and deposit the ballot in a tabulator beginning the second Saturday before an election and ending the Sunday before the election. Early voting will be available at the joint early voting site for the following hours:

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday
10/26/24	10/27/24	10/28/24	10/29/24	10/30/24	10/31/24	11/1/24	11/2/24	11/3/24
8:30am -	8:30am -	8:30am -	8:30am -	8:30am -	8:30am -	8:30am -	8:30am -	8:30am -
4:30pm	4:30pm	4:30pm	4:30pm	4:30pm	4:30pm	4:30pm	4:30pm	4:30pm

If you have any questions, feel free to contact the Clerk's Office at (586) 749-5171 or clerk@raytwp.org